
 

JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 131st Revised Page 0-1 
 Cancels 130th Revised Page 0-1 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
Title Page 1 to 17-1001 of this tariff and Supplement 9 are effective as of the date shown.  Original and 
revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof. 
 
 Number of 
 Revision   
 Except as   
Page Indicated  
 
Title 1st 
Title 2 22nd 
Title 3 1st 
Title 4 Original 
0-1 131st* 
0-1.1 15th 
0-2 24th 
0-3 31st 
0-3.1 Original 
0-4 59th 
0-4.1 52nd* 
0-4.2 45th 
0-4.3 54th* 
0-4.4 44th 
0-4.5 40th 
0-4.6 33rd* 
0-4.7 8th 
0-4.8 1st 
0-4.9 1st 
0-5 Original 
0-6 1st 
0-7 8th 
0-7.1 2nd 
0-8 6th 
0-9 6th 
0-9.1 2nd 
0-10 1st 
0-11 2nd 
0-12 4th 
0-13 1st 
0-14 1st 
0-15 Original 
0-16 3rd 
0-17 2nd 
0-18 Original 
0-19 4th 
0-20 1st 
0-21 Original 
0-22 4th 
0-23 7th 
0-23.1 5th 
0-24 4th 
0-24.1 4th 
0-24.2 1st 
0-24.3 5th 
0-24.4 1st 
0-24.5 1st 
0-24.6 1st 
 
*Issued March 17, 2008 

          Number of 
 Revision  
 Except as  
Page Indicated  
 
0-24.7 Original 
0-24.8 Original 
0-24.9 1st 
0-24.10 2nd 
0-24.11 2nd 
0-24.12 1st 
0-24.13 1st 
0-24.14 1st 
0-24.15 Original 
0-24.16 2nd 
0-24.17 3rd 
0-24.18 2nd 
0-24.19 5th 
0-24.20 Original 
0-24.21 Original 
0-24.22 Original 
0-24.23 Original 
0-24.24 Original 
0-24.25 Original 
0-25 1st 
0-26 1st 
0-27 2nd 
0-27.1 Original 
0-28 2nd 
0-29 2nd 
0-30 1st 
0-31 1st 
0-32 2nd 
1-1 1st 
2-1 Original 
2-2 Original 
2-3 Original 
2-4 Original 
2-5 Original 
2-6 Original 
2-7 Original 
2-8 1st 
2-9 1st 
2-9.1 Original 
2-9.2 Original 
2-10 1st 
2-11 1st 
2-12 Original 
2-13 Original 
2-14 Original 
2-15 Original 
2-16 Original 
2-17 Original 
 
 

 Number of 
 Revision
 Except as
Page Indicated
 
2-18 Original 
2-19 3rd 
2-19.1 Original 
2-19.2 Original  
2-20 2nd 
2-20.1 Original 
2-21 4th 
2-22 2nd 
2-22.1 Original 
2-23 2nd 
2-24 2nd 
2-25 3rd 
2-25.1 Original 
2-25.2 Original 
2-25.3 Original 
2-26 2nd 
2-27 1st 
2-27.1 Original 
2-28 1st 
2-29 1st 
2-30 1st 
2-31 Original 
2-32 1st 
2-32.1 Original 
2-32.2 Original 
2-33 1st 
2-33.1 Original 
2-34 3rd 
2-35 Original 
2-36 1st 
2-37 2nd 
2-38 Original 
2-39 Original 
2-40 Original 
2-41 Original 
2-42   Original 
2-43 Original 
2-44 Original 
2-45 Original 
2-46 1st 
2-47 Original 
2-48 1st 
2-49 1st 
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Issued:  March 17, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Emmanuel Staurulakis 
President 

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 52nd Revised Page 0-4.1 
 Cancels 51st Revised Page 0-4.1 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
 
 Number of 
 Revision   
 Except as   
Page Indicated  
 
16-41 2nd 
16-41.1 Original 
16-41.2 Original 
16-41.3 Original 
16-42 1st 
16-43 Original 
16-44 Original 
16-45 1st 
16-46 1st 
16-47 Original 
16-48 Original 
16-49 1st 
16-50 Original 
16-50.1 Original 
16-50.2 Original 
16-50.3 Original 
16-51 2nd 
16-51.1 Original 
16-51.2 Original 
16-52 2nd 
16-52.1 Original 
16-53 Original 
16-54 Original 
16-55 1st 
16-55.1 Original 
16-55.2 1st 
16-55.3 Original 
16-56 Original 
16-57 1st 
16-58 1st 
16-59 1st 
16-60 1st 
16-60.1 Original 
16-60.2 Original 
16-60.3 Original 
16-61 1st 
16-61.1 Original 
16-62 2nd 
16-63 Original 
16-64 Original 
16-65 Original 
16-66 Original 
16-67 Original 
16-68 Original 
16-69 Original 
16-70 Original 
16-71 3rd 
16-72 1st 
16-72.1 3rd 
16-72.1.1 Original 
16-72.2 Original 
 
*Issued: March 17, 2008 

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
16-73 2nd 
16-74 Original 
16-75 Original 
16-76 Original 
16-77 Original 
16-78 1st 
16-79 6th 
16-79.1 2nd 
16-79.2 Original 
16-80 3rd 
16-81 3rd 
16-81.1 2nd 
16-82 3rd 
16-83 5th 
16-84 3rd 
16-85 3rd 
16-86 3rd 
16-87 3rd 
16-88 2nd 
16-89 3rd* 
16-90 2nd 
16-91 3rd* 
16-92 2nd* 
16-93 1st 
16-94 1st 
16-95 1st 
16-96 1st 
16-97 1st 
16-98 1st 
16-99 1st 
16-100 1st 
16-101 1st 
16-102 1st 
17-1 Original 
17-2 11th 
17-3 8th 
17-4 15th 
17-5 7th 
17-5.1 9th 
17-5.2 3rd 
17-6 1st 
17-7 4th 
17-8 10th 
17-9 1st 
17-10 1st 
17-11 1st 
17-12 1st 
17-13 9th 
17-14 1st 
17-15 6th 
 

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
17-16 4th 
17-17 1st 
17-18 1st 
17-19 1st 
17-20 9th 
17-21 1st 
17-22 9th 
17-23 3rd 
17-24 1st 
17-25 1st 
17-26 1st 
17-27 3rd 
17-28 3rd 
17-29 3rd 
17-30 3rd 
17-31 1st 
17-32 1st 
17-33 2nd 
17-34 5th 
17-34.1 5th 
17-35 1st 
17-36 1st 
17-37 1st 
17-38 5th 
17-39 12th 
17-40 5th 
17-41 7th 
17-42 12th 
17-43 1st 
17-44 1st 
17-45 11th 
17-46 10th 
17-47 1st 
17-48 1st 
17-49 1st 
17-50 1st 
17-51 9th 
17-52 6th 
17-53 6th 
17-54 7th 
17-55 6th 
17-56 1st 
17-57 1st 
17-58 9th 
17-59 1st 
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Issued: March 17, 2008   Effective: April 1, 2008 

Emmanuel Staurulakis 
President 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 54th Revised Page 0-4.3 
 Cancels 53rd Revised Page 0-4.3 
  
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
 
 Number of 
 Revision   
 Except as   
Page Indicated  
 
17-190 Original 
17-191 Original 
17-192 12th 
17-193 3rd 
17-194 9th 
17-195 10th 
17-196 Original 
17-197 Original 
17-198 Original 
17-199 12th 
17-200 9th 
17-201 12th 
17-202 11th 
17-203 2nd 
17-204 Original 
17-205 Original 
17-206 Original 
17-207 Original 
17-208 Original 
17-209 Original 
17-210 Original 
17-211 1st 
17-212 2nd 
17-213 6th 
17-214 Original 
17-215 Original 
17-216 Original 
17-216.1 3rd 
17-216.2 3rd 
17-216.3 3rd 
17-216.4 Original 
17-216.5 Original 
17-216.6 Original 
17-217 3rd 
17-218 2nd 
17-219 12th 
17-220 13th 
17-221 9th 
17-222 Original 
17-223 Original 
17-224 Original 
17-225 Original 
17-226 Original 
 

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
17-227 9th 
17-228 6th 
17-229 7th 
17-230 3rd 
17-231 Original 
17-232 Original 
17-233 Original 
17-234 9th 
17-235 Original 
17-236 9th 
17-237 8th 
17-238 3rd 
17-239 Original 
17-240 Original 
17-241 Original 
17-242 Original 
17-243 Original 
17-244 Original 
17-245 Original 
17-246 1st 
17-247 2nd 
17-248 7th 
17-249 Original 
17-250 Original 
17-251 Original 
17-251.1 1st 
17-251.2 1st 
17-251.3 Original 
17-251.4 Original 
17-251.5 Original 
17-251.6 Original 
17-251.7 2nd 
17-251.8 2nd 
17-251.9 2nd 
17-251.10 2nd 
17-251.11 Original 
17-251.12 Original 
17-251.13 1st* 
17-252 3rd 
17-253 6th 
17-254 10th 
17-255 10th 
17-256 10th 

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
17-257 Original 
17-258 Original 
17-259 Original 
17-260 Original 
17-261 Original 
17-262 9th 
17-263 1st 
17-264 3rd 
17-265 5th 
17-266 3rd 
17-267 Original 
17-268 Original 
17-269 10th 
17-270 Original 
17-271 8th 
17-272 5th 
17-273 Original 
17-274 Original 
17-275 Original 
17-276 Original 
17-277 Original 
17-278 Original 
17-279 Original 
17-280 Original 
17-281 1st 
17-282 2nd 
17-283 3rd 
17-284 Original 
17-285 Original 
17-286 Original 
17-286.1 5th 
17-287 3rd 
17-288 1st 
17-289 11th 
17-290 12th* 
17-291 11th 
17-292 Original 
17-293 Original 
17-294 Original 
17-295 2nd 
17-296 Original 
17-297 9th 
17-298 Original 
17-299 Original 
17-300 Original 

 
 
 
*Issued March 17, 2008 
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Issued:  March 17, 2008 Effective: April 1, 2008 

Emmanuel Staurulakis 
President 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 33rd Revised Page 0-4.6 
 Cancels 32nd Revised Page 0-4.6 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 

CHECK SHEET 
 
 
 
 Number of 
 Revision   
 Except as   
Page Indicated  
 
17-567 5th 
17-568 1st 
17-569 1st 
17-570 1st 
17-571 1st 
17-572 1st 
17-573 5th 
17-574 3rd 
17-575 4th 
17-576 4th 
17-577 1st 
17-578 1st 
17-579 1st 
17-580 5th 
17-581 3rd 
17-582 5th 
17-583 3rd 
17-584 3rd 
17-585 1st 
17-586 1st 
17-587 2nd 
17-588 2nd 
17-589 2nd 
17-590 1st 
17-591 1st 
17-592 1st 
17-593 2nd 
17-594 2nd 
17-595 1st 
17-596 1st 
17-597 1st 
17-597.1 5th 
17-597.1.1 2nd 
17-597.2 1st 
17-597.3 1st 
17-598 3rd  
17-598.1 Original  
17-599 3rd  
17-600 6th  
17-601 5th  
17-602 2nd  
17-603 3rd  
17-604 2nd  
17-605 2nd  
17-606 2nd  
17-607 4th  
17-608 2nd  

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
17-609 3rd 
17-610 2nd 
17-611 3rd 
17-612 3rd 
17-613 3rd 
17-614 2nd 
17-615 3rd 
17-616 3rd 
17-617 4th 
17-618 3rd 
17-619 3rd 
17-620 3rd 
17-621 2nd 
17-622 2nd 
17-623 2nd 
17-624 2nd 
17-625 2nd 
17-626 3rd 
17-627 3rd 
17-628 3rd 
17-629 3rd 
17-630 2nd 
17-630.1 2nd 
17-630.2 2nd 
17-630.3 2nd 
17-630.4 2nd 
17-630.5 1st 
17-630.6 Original 
17-630.7 Original 
17-630.8 Original 
17-631 7th 
17-631.1 20th* 
17-632 Original 
17-633 7th 
17-634 6th 
17-635 Original 
17-636 Original 
17-637 Original 
17-638 Original 
17-639 Original 
17-640 6th 
17-641 Original 
17-642 4th 
17-643 2nd 
17-644 Original 
17-645 Original 
17-646 6th 
17-647 Original 
17-648 6th 

 
 Number of 
 Revision 
 Except as 
Page Indicated 
 
17-649 1st 
17-650 Original 
17-651 Original 
17-652 Original 
17-653 Original 
17-654 Original 
17-655 Original 
17-656 Original 
17-657 Original 
17-658 1st 
17-659 2nd 
17-660 1st 
17-661 Original 
17-662 Original 
17-663 Original 
17-664 4th 
17-665  6th 
17-666 7th 
17-667 9th 
17-668  7th 
17-669  6th 
17-670  6th 
17-671  4th 
17-672  4th 
17-673  6th 
17-674  6th 
17-675  4th 
17-676  4th 
17-677  6th 
17-678  6th 
17-679  4th 
17-680  8th 
17-681  7th 
17-682  4th 
17-683  4th 
17-684  4th 
17-685  6th 
17-686  4th 
17-687  6th 
17-688  6th 
17-689  5th 
17-690  5th 
17-691  8th 
17-692  6th 
 
 

*Issued March 17, 2008 
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Issued:  March 17, 2008 Effective:  April 1, 2008 
Emmanuel Staurulakis 

President 
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 3rd Revised Page 16-89 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-89 
  
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd) 
 
 16.8 Stand-Alone Broadband Network Transport (SABNT) (Cont’d) 
 

16.8.2 Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(E) Term Discounts 
 

SABNT Service may be ordered at the customer's option on a monthly 
rate basis, subject to a minimum service period of twelve months, or for a 
Term Discount period of either 36 months (3 years) or 60 months (5 
years). 

 
The minimum service period for SABNT Service is twelve months.   

 
For customers that subscribe to the Term Discount plan for 36 months (3 
years) or 60 months (5 years), discount percentages and monthly 
recurring charge rates set forth in Section 17.4.8 following will be frozen 
against, respectively, decreases in discount percentages and increases in 
monthly recurring charge rates filed in this tariff for the duration of the 
committed term Discount term.  Any increases in discount percentages or 
decreases in monthly recurring charges filed in the tariff during the 
committed Term Discount term will be passed through to customers 
subscribing to the Term Discount plan on a going-forward basis from the 
effective date of the revised percentage and/or rates. 

 
At the end of the Term Discount period, the customer may convert to 
month-to-month service or subscribe to a new Term Discount plan.  If 
the customer does not submit an access service request or other written 
notice of election for a new Term Discount plan fifteen business days 
prior to the end of the discount period, the rates will automatically 
convert to month-to-month service rates. 

 
To be included in a Term Discount plan all eligible SABNT rate 
elements must be ordered for the same commitment term (i.e., all 36 
months or all 60 months as the case may be) and with the same service 
date.  When additional capacity is subsequently added, it will be 
available only on a month-to-month basis unless the discount period of 
the entire service is upgraded. 

 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued: March 17, 2008 Effective:  April 1, 2008 

President 
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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 JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 3rd Revised Page 16-91 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-91 
  
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd) 
 
 16.8 Stand-Alone Broadband Network Transport (SABNT) (Cont’d) 
 

16.8.2 Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(E) Term Discounts (Cont’d) 
 

(2) Upgrades in Capacity (Cont’d) 
 
- the new Term Discount period meets or exceeds the 

Term Discount period being discontinued. 
 

A new minimum service period applies to all upgrades.  
Nonrecurring charges for an equivalent capacity of the existing 
services being upgraded to the higher speed service will not be 
assessed. 
 

(3) Discontinuance of Service 
 

If the customer chooses to disconnect all or a portion of the 
service prior to the expiration of the Term Discount period, 
discontinuance charges will apply to the portion of the service 
being discontinued. 
 
Should the customer choose to discontinue a Term Discount plan 
prior to the completion of the minimum service period, 
discontinuance charges equal to one-hundred percent of the total 
undiscounted monthly rates, less any amounts previously paid, 
will apply for the minimum service period.   
 
Should the customer choose to discontinue service ordered under 
a 36 month Term Discount plan after the minimum service 
period but before the completion of the discount period, 
discontinuance charges equal to the charges for the months of 
service rendered at the undiscounted monthly rates less any 
amounts previously paid will apply. 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued: March 17, 2008 Effective:  April 1, 2008 

President 
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 2nd Revised Page 16-92 
 Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-92 
  
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd) 
 
 16.8 Stand-Alone Broadband Network Transport (SABNT) (Cont’d) 
 

16.8.2 Regulations (Cont’d) 
 

(E) Term Discounts (Cont’d) 
 

(3) Discontinuance of Service (Cont’d) 
 

 
Should the customer choose to discontinue service ordered under 
a 60 month Term Discount plan after the minimum service 
period but before the completion of the first 36 months of the 
Term Discount period, discontinuance charges equal to the 
charges for the months of service rendered at the undiscounted 
monthly rates less any amounts previously paid will apply. 
 
Should the customer choose to discontinue service ordered under 
a 60 month Term Discount plan after completion of the first 36 
months of the Term Discount period, discontinuance charges 
equal to the charges for the months of service rendered at 36 
month (3 year) Term Discount monthly rates less any amounts 
previously paid will apply. 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued: March 17, 2008 Effective:  April 1, 2008 

President 
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.  TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
1st Revised Page 17-251.13 

 Cancels Original Page 17-251.13 
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
17. Rates and Charges - Horry Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Cont'd) 
 

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd) 
 

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d) 
 

17.4.8.4 Stand-Alone Broadband Network Transport Service (Cont’d) 
 
 

 Nonrecurring 
 Charge  

 
(E) Service Reconfiguration Charge 

 
- per request, per connection $250.00 

 
(F) System Reconfiguration Charge 

 
- per request, per connection $900.00 

 
(G) SABNT Term Discount Plan or Pricing 
 

 Percentage 
 

36 Months 10% 
 
60 Months 20% 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________  
Issued: March 17, 2008 Effective:  April 1, 2008 
 President 

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland  20770 
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 12th Revised Page 17-290 
 Cancels 11th Revised Page 17-290 
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
17. Rates and Charges - Mt. Horeb Telephone Company (Cont'd) 

 
17.2 Switched Access Service (Cont'd) Tariff 

Section 
17.2.2 Local Transport (Cont'd) Rate Reference 

 
Non-Premium Access 
 
- Network Blocking Per Blocked 

Call 
Applies to FGD only $0.0335 6.8.6 

 
- 800 Series Data Base Access Service 

Queries 
Per Query 

Basic $0.0054 (I) 
Vertical Feature $0.0059 (I) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

____________________________________________________________________________________  
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
 20th Revised Page 17-631.1 
 Cancels 19th Revised Page 17-631.1 
 
 

ACCESS SERVICE 
 
 
17. Rates and Charges - Interstate Telephone Company 
 

17.1 Common Line Access Service and Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d) 
 

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) 
 

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth in 
Section 3.9 preceding.   
 
(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to 
 all interstate charges billed to end users under 
 this tariff. 
  Percentage 
  11.3% 
 
 

17.1.4 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month 
 
 (A) Digital Transport Facility provided 
  as ISDN Basic Service (BRI),  
  each service $  2.21 
 
 (B) Digital Transport Facility provided 
  as ISDN Primary Service (PRI), 
  each service $11.05 
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